2021/5/21 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

Google  B&E  C@REnzLE BxzRs

2=

L S EEIACSSE D,
PWCHw )\ RAO—BRxFwvw b

CORPEFET B (TA95TE © SHAE/2L)

v | TO/N\FarRR
"
JOT1x O NES

Sea-Doo_watercraft
487802843

A2 ANSO2 322 —RP/N:
WETES

EI=

WRIAF

487802843

N RA—RFY b

CORFIAZ T, ROESZEATEET,

N
BhE LRV, EEEFEBZE STEEEDS SRR ERLET,

AxE: EBULAVE, BEXEIPEEOESEISRIIAREDSIBMRBDRRAERLET,
EbR\WE, BRI ZR—R> MOZOMOERECEARMIGHEEZSXDHEEDSIEFRERULET.

A
-COFY NI FEDZEIDETILERICGHITSNTVET EREBRPT « —S—HEFILZHERELET) . RSNz
I=wy ROy MIEHBEIDULEE A
FY hDAZZAB=IVET ST L— MIRERBER. T>TL— MY ERESD THDZ LZ2MRL TSN,

DAL CORCOVIERE (OvoFT. ©ILIJOVIT7AF—12E) OBMDHUNBERMZEER. BIFHLLE
DEHLTLIZS N,

-NLOL > F DR HERE BT T DR BN H D E T,

A

COBFEGRMAE(C(E. T2 RI—Y -—FROEERZEBERCIFMERMENEENTVDEENHDET . Fv hOERES
& TOFY MIEFNTVSEHGERAZZ M T BERICIRELTLIESV. BEFN 7YV 2@ (CERT IEHICHE
IRIRTCDBIRICT IR TED LR UET .

i BICEENMVSSEE. RORDFFEDMT MLIZFERLUTIEE,

JL—K
5.8 8.8 10.9 12.9
M4 1.820.2N°m (16x2Ibf* in) 2.8+0.2N'm (25+2Ibfe in) 3.8+0.2N*m (34+2Ibfe in) 4.5+0.5N°m (40x4Ibfs in)
M5 | 3.3+0.2Nem (29+2Ibfe in) 5+0.5Nm (44z4Ibfe in) 7.820.7N*m (69+6lbfe in) 9+1Nem (80+9lbf in)
12.8£2.2Nem (113x19Ibfe
M6 7.5x1Nem (66+9Ibf* in) 10£2Nem (8918Ibf* in) in) ( 16£2Nem (142%18Ibfs in)
15.3£1.7N- 135+15Ibfe
M8 .m) ( 24.5+3.5N°m (18£3Ibfeft) 31.5+3.5N-m (233Ibfeft) 40+5Nsm (30x4Ibfft)
in
M10 29+3Nem (21+2Ibfft) 4816Nem (35x4Ibfft) 6129Nem (45x7Ibfsft) 73x7Nem (54x5lbfsft)
M12 52+6Nem (38+4lbfft) 85+10Nm (63x7Ibfeft) 105+15Nem (77+11Ibfeft) 128+17Nem (94+13Ibf+ft)
M14 85+10N*m (63+7Ibfft) 135£15Nm (100x11Ibfeft) 170£20N-m (125x15Ibfft) 200+25N+m (148+18lIbfsft)

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

1/8


https://translate.google.com/
javascript:void(0)
javascript:void(0)

2021/5/21

M16

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

126£14Nem (93%10Ibfft)

205+25N-m (151+18Ibfeft)

255+30N+m (188+22Ibfeft)

305+35Nm (225+26Ibfsft)

M18

170£20N-m (125+15Ibf-ft)

273+32N-m (201+24Ibf-ft)

330+25N-m (243+18lIbf-ft)

413+47N-m (305+35Ibf-ft)

CORFIAT bORF, SHSFRTELTVUO—MIRMBEZRL THED, N—VYOTREFHEIERRIRZERL T
WRWBENSHDFET, £IZL. TNSIERAUFZEHEUDOHEZF DBmERLET.

A > X b—)UKFRE(3#70.250F B T 9,
i COERERIRETE. AR EARFERDIERNSESNTNET,

LH

T —

b d

RH

Z DEURERBAZE D

741> DRH)

AA>

ERULET

®

DS UTEA A M—IILDHICRELTESW

DI S8k

1IBEH 5AA BmES H=
P1 LH7— L 517305290 1
P2 RH7— /A 517305293 1
P3 LHZJLo%9— 517305291 1
P4 RHFZJL 45— 517305294 1
P5 LHF v v 517306714 1
P6 RHF 7w 517306715 1

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

2/8



2021/5/21 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

P7 o527 517305296 2
P8 K50 x20 05> St ML RRS 250001066 2
P9 M5 x20 ML R RS AR 250000715 4
P10 OS5 TFHR— 517306716 2
P11 M6 x20V4y Ay RS 205064060 2
P12 MBS — 234061600 2
P13 M6.81 x60F SR A ~ MLIZARS 250001004 2
P14 M6 x657< IR 207066560 2
=N

% | EHOEMOBAGT C(CRENTVET, ERTFIBERDELET,
HMD#E R

Models quipped with standard handlebar

STANDARD HANDLEBAR
Remove the cap, then remove the handle screw.
NOTE: Keep the screw for further use and the cap for the handguard installation.

If the removed screw is not a plastite screw, do not perform the next step.

1. Cap
2. Screw
3. Handle

Remove the handle and drill a mounting hole6.5 mm (1/4 in) in diameter and55 mm (2-3/16 in) in depth into the handlebar using

[T1] drill bit. Keep the handle for reinstallation.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

3/8



2021/5/21

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

A. 55 mm (2-3/16 in)

Reinstall the handle and fix the clamp support [P10] at the tip of the handle using one (1) M6.81 x 60 plastite Torx screw [P13] if the
previously removed screw is a plastite screw, otherwise use a one (1) M6 x 65 hexagonal screw [P14].

TYPICAL - IF PREVIOUSLY REMOVED SCREW IS A PLASTITE SCREW

1. Clamp support [P10]
2. Handle
3. M6.81 x 60 plastite Torx screw [P13]

Tightening Torque

M6.81 x 60 plastite Torx screw [P13]

4+0.5 Nom (35 + 4 Ibfein)

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

4/8



2021/5/21 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

TYPICAL - IF PREVIOUSLY REMOVED SCREW IS NOT A PLASTITE SCREW

1. Clamp support [P10]
2. Handle

3. M6 x 65 hexagonal screw [P14]

Tightening Torque

M6 x 65 hexagonal screw [P14]

7 +1 Nem (62 +9lbfin)

Models equipped with telescopic handlebar

TELESCOPIC HANDLEBAR

Remove the cap, then remove the handle bolt and washer.

NOTE: Keep the screw and washer for further use and the cap for the handguard installation

1. Handle
2. Cap
3. Bolt
4. Washer

Fix the clamp support [P10] at the tip of the handle using one (1) M6 x 20 socket head screw [P11] and one (1) M6 flat washer

[P12].

(=]

1. Clamp support [P10]
2. Handle

3. M6 x 20 socket head screw [P11]

4. M6 flat washer [P12]

Tightening Torque

M6 x 20 socket head screw [P11]

7 +1 Nem (62 + 9lbfein)

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

5/8



2021/5/21 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

Hanguard Preparation
Insert the RH arm [P2] into the RH deflector [P3].

1. RH arm [P2]
2. RH deflector [P3]

Insert the RH cap [P6] hook into the RH deflector [P4] as illustrated below. Then slide the RH cap [P6] along the RH deflector [P4]
and the RH arm [P2].

1. RH cap [P6]
2. RH deflector [P4]

1. RH arm [P2]
2. RH cap[P6]
3. RH deflector [P4]

Fix the RH deflector [P4], the RH arm [P2] and the RH cap [P6] with one (1) K50 x 20 flanged Torx screw [P8].

1. RH cap [P6]

2. RH arm [P2]

3. RH deflector [P4]

4. K50 x 20 flanged Torx screw [P8]
https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en) 6/8



2021/5/21

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

Tightening Torque

K50 x 20 flanged Torx screw [P8]

2.5+0.5 Nom (22 + 4 Ibfin)

Hanguard Installation

Install the hanguard assembly on the vehicle using the clamp [P7] and two (2) M5 x 20 Torx truss screws [P9]. Do not tighten yet.

1. RH deflector [P4]

2. RH arm [P2]

3. RH cap [P6]

4. Clamp [P7]

5. M5 x 20 Torx truss screws [P9]

Adjust the handguard assembly horizontally.

NOTE: Turn the handlebar completely to the left and to the right to make sure that the handguard assembly adjustment do not

interfere with any other parts.

HRICEDE THOHE T

#sHF ML

M5 x20 ML X k= 2 U[P9]

2.5+0.5N'm (22+4Ibfe in)

EHEERFIRNSHICEDIUzF v v T2 05> THR— NP10ICERDFFET

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

7/8



2021/5/21 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en)

1UETCEDA UIeF vy
205> TYR— ~P10]

2099-10-04

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPC#googtrans(en|en) 8/8



